SCR coverage reduces to 280% from 439%.

• Market Risk, Investment Shocks.  Two types of tests were performed on the investments of

EIL and BICL, a first one assuming interest rate shocks and a second one assuming a decrease

in the value of collective investments.

o Interest rate shocks – Two tests were carried out, one to evaluate the impact on the

investments of an increase of 100 bps of the interest rate and one to assess the impact of

a 100 bps decrease of the interest rate. Results show that only in the event of an increased

interest rate does EHL’s SCR coverage reduce.

o Collective investments value decrease - A test whereby the value of EIL’s investments in

hedge funds decrease by 20%. This test results in an increase to SCR coverage despite a

loss to the asset base, a consequence of the change in large SCR charge applied to the

collective investment in the first instance.

• Counterparty Risk - Credit Default. Two tests were performed. A stress test where all debt

securities experience a 1 notch downgrade was performed and a stress test where all debt

securities experience 2 notches downgrade. We note that the likelihood of these events

Base line (actual Dec-21) 6,467   4,338   28,314   439%

Underwriting risk - Reserve risk 7,811   4,338   21,869   280%

Market risk - Investment shocks

 - interest rate +100 bps 6,436   4,338   27,428   426%

 - interest rate -100 bps 6,501   4,338   29,242   450%

 - collective investment < 20% 6,133   4,338   27,385   447%

Counterparty risk

 - credit rating 1 step downgrade 6,571   4,338   28,314   431%

 - credit rating 2 steps downgrade 6,969   4,338   28,314   406%

Severe scenario 7,606   4,338   20,026   263%

Scenario SCR MCR

SII excess of

assets over

liabilities

SCR

Coverage

24

happening to all of EHL’s investments at the same time is extremely remote. The most extreme

of these two tests, reduces the SCR coverage from 439% to 406%.

• Severe Scenario. A severe scenario stress test was carried out assuming that the weakening of

general economic conditions would cause a loss in the investments comparable to the stress

test interest rate shock and a deterioration of the credit rating of the counterparties of the

company. In this context, the company is advised of a large claim which is modelled as having

an effect comparable to the entire Reserving risk test presented above. This scenario, deemed

very extreme, shows that EIFlow will remain profitable and solvent with SCR coverage modelled

to reduce to 263%.